program activities and represent the majority of other revenue.

Once a card is activated, the card holders are eligible to participate in the credit card rewards program, which provides
for an incentive to card holders in the form of reward points for which certificates are issued in $10 increments, which
is equivalent to 1,000 points. Points are valued at the stand alone selling price of the certificates issued. We defer a
portion of our revenue for loyalty points earned by customers using the co-branded and private label cards and
recognize the revenue as the certificates earned are used to purchase merchandise by our customers. Stein Mart card
holders also receive special promotional offers and advance notice of in-store sales events.

7

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Stein Mart, Inc.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements - Continued

(Unaudited)

Adjustments to Previously Reported Financial Statements

The following tables set forth the adjustments made to our financial statements for the adoption of ASU No. 2014-09
(in thousands):

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

February 3, 2018
As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   $ 24,194 $ 2,426 $ 26,620
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 76,058 2,395 78,453
Retained deficit (7,949) 31 (7,918)

April 29, 2017

As Reported   Adjustment
   As

Adjusted

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   $ 24,161 $ 1,846 $ 26,007
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 71,360 1,815 73,175
Retained earnings 20,059 31 20,090
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

13 Weeks Ended - April 29, 2017
As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Other revenue   $ - $ 3,714 $ 3,714
Selling, general and administrative expenses 85,494 3,714 89,208
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

13 Weeks Ended - April 29, 2017
As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   $ 6,088 $ (1,846) $ 4,242

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities (1,550) 1,846 296

8

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Stein Mart, Inc.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements - Continued

(Unaudited)

Revenue

The following table sets forth our revenue by type of contract (in thousands):

   13 Weeks Ended

May 5, 2018
   13 Weeks Ended

April 29, 2017
Store sales (1) $ 306,911 $ 322,171
Ecommerce sales (1) 12,814 8,598
Licensee commissions (2) 6,960 6,566
Net sales $ 326,685 $ 337,335
Credit card revenue (3) 2,268 2,668
Breakage revenue (4) 1,995 995
Other 39 51
Other revenue 4,302 3,714